Moreland West Medical Centre
Fee Policy — Specialised Services — 1°' July 2023

Moreland West Medical Centre does not provide a bulkbilling service for these specialised services, but Medicare will
provide you with a rebate. Please see the fee schedules below for the out-of-pocket costs.

Consultation Fees - Integrated Medicine
Dr Arete Kouteris

*Discounted rates apply to Government Concession Card Holders and Children 15 years and under

. Fee Medicare Out-of-Pocket Cost
Consultation type rebate
Private Discount Private Discount
Initial Consultation
45 minutes $270.00 *$198.30 $117.40 $152.60 *$80.90
Review
Consultation $190.00 *$145.00 $79.70 $110.30 *$65.30
30 minutes
Review
Consultation $145.00 *$ 99.20 $41.20 $103.80 *$58.00
15 minutes

Consultation Fees — Counselling
Dr Petrina Barson
*The Medicare rebate listed applies to the first 10 sessions per calendar year for patients with an active
mental health plan. Additional sessions will incur a higher out-of-pocket fee, due to a lower Medicare rebate
Medicare rebate

Consultation type Fee (with a mental Out-of-Pocket Cost
health plan)
30 Minute Consultation $220.00 $101.60 $118.40
45 Minute Consultation $ 270.00 $145.35 $124.65
60 Minute Consultation $ 300.00 $145.35 $154.65

Consultation Fees — Medical Laser Acupuncture
Dr Arete Kouteris and Dr Ann Watt
*Discounted rates apply to Government Concession Card Holders and Children 15 years and under

Consultation type Fee — M_onday Fee - Medicare Out-of-Pocket Cost
to Friday Saturday rebate
Monday - Friday | Saturday
Initial Consultation $147.70 $157.70 $75.80 $71.90 $81.90
20 mins *$117.70 *$127.70 *$41.90 *$51.90
Review Consultation $99.20 $109.20 $39.15 $58.65 $68.65
< 20 mins *$74.20 *$84.20 * $33.65 *$43.65

Cancellation Fees

If you fail to attend an appointment, or give us less than 48 hours’ notice of cancellation, a cancellation fee may apply.

Cancellation fees will be calculated based on the length of time booked with the GP. This fee does not attract a
Medicare rebate.



